CITY/TOWN
Barrington
Bristol
Burrillville
Central Falls
Charlestown
Coventry
Cranston
Cumberland
East Greenwich
East Providence
Exeter

Foster
Glocester
Hopkinton
Jamestown
Johnston
Lincoln

Little Compton
Middletown
Narragansett
Newport

New Shoreham
North Kingstown
North Providence
North Smithfield

Pawtucket
Portsmouth
Providence

Richmond

Scituate
Smithfield

South Kingstown
Tiverton

Warren

Warwick

West Greenwich
West Warwick
Westerly
Woonsocket

PROBATE JUDGE
Marvin Homonoff
Richard B. Abilheira
Pierre G. Rondeau
Bruce D. Sawyer
Robert E. Craven
Jean A. Boulanger
John S. DiBona
Alfred G. Thibodeau
Samuel M. Fleisig
Christine J. Engustian
Joseph H. Scott
William L. Bernstein
Jane G. Gurzenda
M. Linda Urso

J. Peter McGuirl
Paul DiMaio

Joseph Little

Sidney Clifford, Jr.
Michael W. Miller
James L. Sheridan
Gregory E Fater
Katherine Merolla
James P. Howe
Paula Cuculo
Robert V. Rossi

Cristine McBurney
Joseph C. Lopes
John E. Martinelli

Bradford Gorham

William J. Riccitelli
Nicholas Gorham
Merlyn P. O’Keefe
Richard D’Addario
Steven Minicucci
Anthony E Amalfetano
Michael Ursillo
Brenda Carcieri

M. Linda Urso
Thomas M. Dickinson

Rhode Island Probate Court Update

PROBATE CLERK
Linda James

Louis P. Cirillo, CMC
Louise Phaneuf
Candida D. Silva

Amy Rose Weinreich
Cheryl A. George
Maria Medeiros Wall
Jeanette Simpson
Dianne Potter

Judith M. DuFault
Lynn M. Hawkins
Tina W. Freeman

Jean M. Fecteau, CMC
Elizabeth Cook-Martin
Cheryl Fernstrom
Vincent P. Baccari, Jr.
Karen D. Allen, CMC
Carol Wordell

Wendy J.W. Marshall, CMC

Anne M. Irons

Laura Swistak

Fiona Fitzpatrick
Jeannette Alyward
Mary Ann DeAngelus
Debra A. Todd

Stephanie Hammond

Kathleen Viera Beaudoin

Paul V. Jabour

Tracy N. Hay

Margaret Long
Dianne L. Ady
Dale S. Holberton
Nancy L. Mello
Julie A. Coelho
Marie T. Ahlert
Janet E. Olsson
Deborah Tellier
Donna Giordano
Andrea M. Bicki

TELEPHONE
2471900
253-7000
568-4300
7277400
364-1200
822-9173
780-3197

728-2400 x 137
886-8607
435-7595
295-7500
392-9200

568-6206 x 0
3777777
423-7282
351-6618
333-8450
635-4400
847-0009
782-0603
845-5349
466-3200
268-1552
232-0900

767-2200 x 326

728-0500
683-2101
421-7740 x 307

539-9000

647-2822
233-1000
789-9331
625-6703
245-7340
738-2000 x 6213
392-3800
827-9034
348-2509
767-9248

DAY COURT MEETS
1st Mon.

1st & 3rd Tues.
Last Wed.

4th Mon.

3rd Mon.

2nd & 4th Thurs.
2nd & 4th Thurs.
2nd Thurs.

3rd Thurs.

2nd & 4th Tuesday
4th Mon.

2nd Wed.

2nd Tues.

2nd Wed.

1st Wed.

2nd & 4th Tues.
4th Mon.

3rd Mon.

1st & 3rd Thurs.
4th Thurs.

2nd & 4th Fri.
3rd Wed.

3rd Wed.

1st & 3rd Mon.
1st Wed.

1st, 2nd & 3rd Wed.
2nd Tues.
Tues. & Thurs.

(except Holidays or
Summer hrs.)

2nd Tues.

2nd Wed.

1st Thurs.

3rd Thurs.

1st Fri.

2nd & 4th Thurs.
Every Thurs.

Subject to reschedule-
check with clerk

1st & 3rd Wed.
1st & 3rd Wed.
2nd & 4th Thurs.

TIME
9:00 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:30 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
3:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
8:30 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

MEETING PLACE

Council Chamber, 2nd Flr
Town Hall

Council Chambers

City Hall

Town Hall, Council Chambers
Council Chambers

Council Chambers, 3rd Flr
Town Hall, Council Chambers
Council Chambers

City Hall

Council Chambers

Town House

Town Hall

Town Council Chambers
Town Hall

Municipal Court

Council Chambers

Town Hall, Council Chambers
Council Chambers

Council Chambers

Council Chambers

Town Hall

Town Hall

Council Chambers

Scouters’ Hall

City Council Chambers, 3rd Flr
Town Council Chambers

City Hall, Probate Courtroom

Town Council Chambers

Council Chambers

Probate Chamber, 2nd Floor
Council Chambers

Town Hall

Council Chambers

City Hall, Council Chambers
Council Chambers

Town Hall

Municipal Courtroom
Harris Hall

STREET ADDRESS
283 County Road

10 Court Street

105 Harrisville Main St., Harrisville
580 Broad Street

4540 South County Trail
1670 Flat River Road
869 Park Avenue

45 Broad Street

125 Main Street

145 Taunton Avenue

675 Ten Rod Road

180 Howard Hill Road
1145 Putnam Pike

One Town House Road
93 Narragansett Avenue
1600 Atwood Avenue
100 Old River Road

40 Commons

350 East Main Road

25 Fifth Avenue

43 Broadway

PO Box 220, 16 Old Town Road
80 Boston Neck Road
2000 Smith Street

13 Main Street

ZIP
02806
02809
02830
02863
02813
02816
02910
02864
02818
02914
02822
02825
02814
02833
02835
02919
02865
02837
02842
02882
02840
02807
02852
02911
02896

(mailing address: 575 Smithfield Rd.)

137 Roosevelt Avenue
2200 East Main Road

25 Dorrance Street

5 Richmond Town House Road
Wyoming

195 Danielson Pike

64 Farnum Pike

180 High Street, Wakefield
343 Highland Road

514 Main Street

3275 Post Road

280 Victory Highway
1170 Main Street

45 Broad Street

169 Main Street

02860
02871
02903

02898

02857
02917
02879
02878
02885
02886
02817
02893
02891
02895

NEWSPAPER
Barrington Times

Bristol Phoenix
Woonsocket Call

The Times

Westerly Sun

Kent County Daily Times
Providence Journal (Wed.)
The Woonsocket Call
East Greenwich Pendulum
Providence Journal
Standard Times/ Wood River Press
Providence Journal
Providence Journal
Westerly Sun

Newport Daily News
Providence Journal
Providence Journal
Sakonnet Times
Newport Daily News
Narragansett Times
Newport Daily News
Westerly Sun

Standard Times
Providence Journal
Woonsocket Call

Pawtucket Times
Newport Daily News

Providence Journal

Chariho Times/

Westerly Sun

Providence Journal
Providence Journal

South County Independent
Sakonnet Times

Warren Times Gazette

Warwick Beacon & Kent County Daily Times

Providence Journal

Kent County Daily Times
Westerly Sun
Woonsocket Call

ADVERTISING DEADLINE

3 weeks prior to hearing

4:00 p.m. Mondays

4th Tuesday preceding hearing
Wed. for Sat.

3 weeks prior to hearing

Tues. for Fri.

3 weeks prior to hearing

Wed. for following Thurs.

Last Fri. of month prior to hearing
14 business days prior to hearing date
First day of each month

2 weeks prior to hearing

1 month prior to hearing

3 wks. prior to Probate Court sess.
3 weeks prior to 1st Wed. of month
One month in advance

4th Fri. prior to hearing date

4th Fri. prior to hearing date
Tues. before 12 p.m. for Fri. insert
Last Thursday of the month

3 wks. preceding, Fri. for Wed.

3 wks. prior to hearing

4 weeks prior to court date

due by fax 4 days

ior {
2 wks. prior prior to 1st ad)

Thurs. at 12:00 p.m. 3 weeks prior

Deadline varies
4 Tues. before court meeting

Thurs. for following Fri.
3 weeks prior to meeting

4 weeks prior to court date
2 Tues. before 1st Thurs. of month
Deadline varies — call clerk
11am Tues. - 3 wks. prior to court date
Fri. a.m. for Wed.
3 weeks prior to hearing
based on reschedule
Varies
Fri. for Mon. edition 2 wks. prior
3 weeks prior to hearing
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