Rhode Island Probate Court Update

CITY/TOWN	PROBATE JUDGE	PROBATE CLERK	TELEPHONE	DAY COURT MEETS	TIME	MEETING PLACE	STREET ADDRESS	ZIP	NEWSPAPER	ADVERTISING DEADLINE
Barrington	Marvin Homonoff	Linda James	247-1900	1st Mon.	9:00 a.m.	Council Chamber, 2nd Flr	283 County Road	02806	Barrington Times	3 weeks prior to hearing
Bristol	Richard B. Abilheira	Louis P. Cirillo, CMC	253-7000	1st & 3rd Tues.	9:15 a.m.	Town Hall	10 Court Street	02809	Bristol Phoenix	4:00 p.m. Mondays
Burrillville	Pierre G. Rondeau	Louise Phaneuf	568-4300	Last Wed.	1:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	105 Harrisville Main St., Harrisville	02830	Woonsocket Call	4th Tuesday preceding hearing
Central Falls	Bruce D. Sawyer	Candida D. Silva	727-7400	4th Mon.	2:00 p.m.	City Hall	580 Broad Street	02863	The Times	Wed. for Sat.
Charlestown	Robert E. Craven	Amy Rose Weinreich	364-1200	3rd Mon.	9:30 a.m.	Town Hall, Council Chambers	4540 South County Trail	02813	Westerly Sun	3 weeks prior to hearing
Coventry	Jean A. Boulanger	Cheryl A. George	822-9173	2nd & 4th Thurs.	3:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	1670 Flat River Road	02816	Kent County Daily Times	Tues. for Fri.
Cranston	John S. DiBona	Maria Medeiros Wall	780-3197	2nd & 4th Thurs.	9:00 a.m.	Council Chambers, 3rd Flr	869 Park Avenue	02910	Providence Journal (Wed.)	3 weeks prior to hearing
Cumberland	Alfred G. Thibodeau	Jeanette Simpson	728-2400 x 137	2nd Thurs.	2:30 p.m.	Town Hall, Council Chambers	45 Broad Street	02864	The Woonsocket Call	Wed. for following Thurs.
East Greenwich	Samuel M. Fleisig	Dianne Potter	886-8607	3rd Thurs.	9:00 a.m.	Council Chambers	125 Main Street	02818	East Greenwich Pendulum	Last Fri. of month prior to hearing
East Providence	Christine J. Engustian	Judith M. DuFault	435-7595	2nd & 4th Tuesday	2:00 p.m.	City Hall	145 Taunton Avenue	02914	Providence Journal	14 business days prior to hearing date
Exeter	Joseph H. Scott	Lynn M. Hawkins	295-7500	4th Mon.	2:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	675 Ten Rod Road	02822	Standard Times/Wood River Press	First day of each month
Foster	William L. Bernstein	Tina W. Freeman	392-9200	2nd Wed.	2:00 p.m.	Town House	180 Howard Hill Road	02825	Providence Journal	2 weeks prior to hearing
Glocester	Jane G. Gurzenda	Jean M. Fecteau, CMC	568-6206 x 0	2nd Tues.	2:00 p.m.	Town Hall	1145 Putnam Pike	02814	Providence Journal	1 month prior to hearing
Hopkinton	M. Linda Urso	Elizabeth Cook-Martin	377-7777	2nd Wed.	9:00 a.m.	Town Council Chambers	One Town House Road	02833	Westerly Sun	3 wks. prior to Probate Court sess.
Jamestown	J. Peter McGuirl	Cheryl Fernstrom	423-7282	1st Wed.	2:00 p.m.	Town Hall	93 Narragansett Avenue	02835	Newport Daily News	3 weeks prior to 1st Wed. of month
Johnston	Paul DiMaio	Vincent P. Baccari, Jr.	351-6618	2nd & 4th Tues.	9:00 a.m.	Municipal Court	1600 Atwood Avenue	02919	Providence Journal	One month in advance
Lincoln	Joseph Little	Karen D. Allen, CMC	333-8450	4th Mon.	9:00 a.m.	Council Chambers	100 Old River Road	02865	Providence Journal	4th Fri. prior to hearing date
Little Compton	Sidney Clifford, Jr.	Carol Wordell	635-4400	3rd Mon.	2:00 p.m.	Town Hall, Council Chambers	40 Commons	02837	Sakonnet Times	4th Fri. prior to hearing date
Middletown	Michael W. Miller	Wendy J.W. Marshall, CMC	847-0009	1st & 3rd Thurs.	8:30 a.m.	Council Chambers	350 East Main Road	02842	Newport Daily News	Tues. before 12 p.m. for Fri. insert
Narragansett	James L. Sheridan	Anne M. Irons	782-0603	4th Thurs.	10:00 a.m.	Council Chambers	25 Fifth Avenue	02882	Narragansett Times	Last Thursday of the month
Newport	Gregory F. Fater	Laura Swistak	845-5349	2nd & 4th Fri.	10:30 a.m.	Council Chambers	43 Broadway	02840	Newport Daily News	3 wks. preceding, Fri. for Wed.
New Shoreham	Katherine Merolla	Fiona Fitzpatrick	466-3200	3rd Wed.	3:00 p.m.	Town Hall	PO Box 220, 16 Old Town Road	02807	Westerly Sun	3 wks. prior to hearing
North Kingstown	James P. Howe	Jeannette Alyward	268-1552	3rd Wed.	8:30 a.m.	Town Hall	80 Boston Neck Road	02852	Standard Times	4 weeks prior to court date
North Providence	Paula Cuculo	Mary Ann DeAngelus	232-0900	1st & 3rd Mon.	2:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	2000 Smith Street	02911	Providence Journal	2 wks. prior (due by fax 4 days prior to 1st ad)
North Smithfield	Robert V. Rossi	Debra A. Todd	767-2200 x 326	1st Wed.	1:00 p.m.	Scouters' Hall	13 Main Street (mailing address: 575 Smithfield F	02896 kd.)	Woonsocket Call	Thurs. at 12:00 p.m. 3 weeks prior
Pawtucket	Cristine McBurney	Stephanie Hammond	728-0500	1st, 2nd & 3rd Wed.	2:00 p.m.	City Council Chambers, 3rd Flr	137 Roosevelt Avenue	02860	Pawtucket Times	Deadline varies
Portsmouth	Joseph C. Lopes	Kathleen Viera Beaudoin	683-2101	2nd Tues.	8:30 a.m.	Town Council Chambers	2200 East Main Road	02871	Newport Daily News	4 Tues. before court meeting
Providence	John E. Martinelli	Paul V. Jabour	421-7740 x 307	Tues. & Thurs. (except Holidays or Summer hrs.)	10:00 a.m.	City Hall, Probate Courtroom	25 Dorrance Street	02903	Providence Journal	Thurs. for following Fri.
Richmond	Bradford Gorham	Tracy N. Hay	539-9000	2nd Tues.	9:30 a.m.	Town Council Chambers	5 Richmond Town House Road Wyoming	02898	Chariho Times/ Westerly Sun	3 weeks prior to meeting
Scituate	William J. Riccitelli	Margaret Long	647-2822	2nd Wed.	10:00 a.m.	Council Chambers	195 Danielson Pike	02857	Providence Journal	4 weeks prior to court date
Smithfield	Nicholas Gorham	Dianne L. Ady	233-1000	1st Thurs.	9:00 a.m.	Probate Chamber, 2nd Floor	64 Farnum Pike	02917	Providence Journal	2 Tues. before 1st Thurs. of month
South Kingstown	Merlyn P. O'Keefe	Dale S. Holberton	789-9331	3rd Thurs.	2:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	180 High Street, Wakefield	02879	South County Independent	Deadline varies – call clerk
Tiverton	Richard D'Addario	Nancy L. Mello	625-6703	1st Fri.	8:30 a.m.	Town Hall	343 Highland Road	02878	Sakonnet Times	11am Tues. – 3 wks. prior to court date
Warren	Steven Minicucci	Julie A. Coelho	245-7340	2nd & 4th Thurs.	9:30 a.m.	Council Chambers	514 Main Street	02885	Warren Times Gazette	Fri. a.m. for Wed.
Warwick	Anthony F. Amalfetano	•	738-2000 x 6213	Every Thurs.	8:00 a.m.	City Hall, Council Chambers	3275 Post Road	02886	Warwick Beacon & Kent County Daily	
West Greenwich	Michael Ursillo	Janet E. Olsson	392-3800	Subject to reschedule- check with clerk	7:00 p.m.	Council Chambers	280 Victory Highway	02817	Providence Journal	based on reschedule
West Warwick	Brenda Carcieri	Deborah Tellier	827-9034	1st & 3rd Wed.	9:30 a.m.	Town Hall	1170 Main Street	02893	Kent County Daily Times	Varies
Westerly	M. Linda Urso	Donna Giordano	348-2509	1st & 3rd Wed.	10:00 a.m.	Municipal Courtroom	45 Broad Street	02891	Westerly Sun	Fri. for Mon. edition 2 wks. prior
Woonsocket	Thomas M. Dickinson	Andrea M. Bicki	767-9248	2nd & 4th Thurs.	9:00 a.m.	Harris Hall	169 Main Street	02895	Woonsocket Call	3 weeks prior to hearing
,										Paris Admil 2012